504283663 03/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4330344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPLA WERKE ALWIN LEHNER GMBH & CO KG	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.	
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD	
City:	SKILLMAN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08558	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29583222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-2543

Email: mturner5@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. SHIRTZ

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCO5222USDPC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET TURNER, PATENT PARALEGAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Turner/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGN-Alpla_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page1.tif source=ASSIGN-Alpla_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page2.tif source=ASSIGN-Alpla_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page3.tif source=ASSIGN-Alpla_to_JJCI-JCO5222USDPC1#page4.tif

PATENT 504283663 REEL: 041680 FRAME: 0465

General Assignment

WHEREAS, ALPLA WERKE ALWIN LEHNER GMBH & CO KG, having its place of business at Allmendstr. 81, Hard 6971, AT (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

CONTAINER

for which on November 3, 2016, US Patent Application no. 29/583222 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC., having its place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, NJ 08558, US (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from November 3, 2016.

PATENT REEL: 041680 FRAME: 0466 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR ALPLA WERKE ALWIN LEHNER GM	MBH & CO KG
Alpia kur	nststoff GmbH
Signature	
Georg Früh	
Name	
CFO	
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Hard 2 3. JAN. 2017	
Date /	
ACKNOW	/LEDGMENT
STATE OF Austria } COUNTY OF Vorar berg	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and Notarial Seal this <u>23</u> day of <u>January</u>	and for said County and State. Witness my hand
Brunik Österreits Notes Notes	Signature Mag. Christoph Winsauer, MBL öffentlicher Notar Name of Notary Public
*	My Commission Evniros: 1st February 204

Jane	
Signature	-
Jon A. Chiodo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name	
Assistant Secretary	_
Title of Authorized Signatory	
3/8/2017	
Date	-
ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT
STATE OF } NJ	
} SS:	
COUNTY OF } Moss mouth	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and Notarial Seal this day of	and for said County and State. Witness my hand
	Signature
	AMANDA LIN HAYNES Name of Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	Name of Notary Public NOTARY Public OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 10/28/2018
	My Commission Expires:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER INC.

PATENT REEL: 041680 FRAME: 0468 Beurkundungsregisterzahl 66/2017:

Ich beglaubige die Echtheit der Firmazeichnung des Herrn Mag. Georg Früh, geboren am 19.05.1961 (neunzehnten Mai neunzehnhunderteinundsechzig), Seestraße 52, 6971 Hard, als Geschäftsführer der Alpla Kunststoff GmbH, Hard, diese als unbeschränkt haftende Gesellschafterin für die Alpla Werke Alwin Lehner GmbH & Co KG mit dem Sitz in Hard.

Gleichzeitig bestätige ich gemäß § 89 a Notariatsordnung, auf Grund heute vorgenommener Einsicht in das Firmenbuch des Landesgerichtes Feldkirch

- 2. dass die Alpla Kunststoff GmbH als unbeschränkt haftende Gesellschafterin berechtigt ist, für die im vorbezeichneten Firmenbuch zu FN 13422 p eingetragene Alpla Werke Alwin Lehner GmbH & Co KG selbständig rechtsverbindlich zu zeichnen.

Bregenz, am 23.01.2017 (dreiundzwanzigsten Jänner zweitausendsiebzehn)----



Mag. Christoph Winsauer, Man öffentlicher Notar

Register of legal authentications number 66/2017:

I herewith certify, that the signature of Mr. Mag. Georg Früh, born on 19th of May 1961, residing at Seestraße 52, 6971 Hard, in his capacity as a managing director for the company Alpla Kunststoff GmbH, Hard, in her capacity as an unrestrictedly liable partner of the Alpla Werke Alwin Lehner GmbH & Co KG with the seat in Hard, is authentic.

After today's inspection of the register of companies at the commercial court Feldkirch I herewith confirm in accordance with § 89 a statute of notary public, that ------

- Mag. Georg Früh as managing director is single handed authorised to represent and to sign for the company Alpla Kunststoff GmbH, domiciled in Hard and registered in the register of companies under registration number FN 189181 h.

Bregenz, on the 23rd of January 2017 (twenty-third of January twothousendandseventeen).

Bundesfinanzgebühr entrichtet in Höhe von € 14,30 Notar Mag. Christoph Winsauer, MBL Bregenz



Mag. Christoph Wipsquer, Mi

REEL: 041680 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 03/22/2017